gteveston Branch OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

FILE NO. 244

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area. DOKI, Bunsaburo HOME ADDRESS 42 Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B.C. REGISTRATION No. SEX Male AGE MARRIED? Yes occupation and employer: Fisherman - 4.B.C. Packers, Steveston, B.C. NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Matsuno ADDRESS: Wakayama Ken, Japan. NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN None ADDRESS: None ADDRESS: I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any ected area in British Columbia. Dated this

April

WITNESS

(Signature)

B. Doru

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Sept. 14/43
Our File No. 2446	
Full Name DOKI, Buns	laburo
(Su	rname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 09220	V Male - Female Age Sept. 29/1897 (Check)
Former Address P.O. Box 17	78, Steveston, B.C.
Date Evacuated 25/9/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address	B.C. RETION TO THE STATE OF THE
Orried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife(IRIKUCHI) Matsuno (Japan) Name of Husband
Name of Mother Japan	Name of Father DOKI, Bunshiro (Dec'd)
Names of Children under 16	
Requested by G.M.	Registered with Custodian [Yes or No)
Additional Information Fi	Isherman

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Res Bunsaburo DOKI Registration No. 09220

Specified Articles:

On the Declaration of April 4, 1942, the above Evacuee declared no property of any kind in the protected area. The Fishing vessel, "Rose B." appears to have been in the possession of the Evacuee at the time of impounding but there is no record of the conditions under which he had possession of the boat. This vessel was released to the licensed owners, B. C. Packers Ltd. on May 21, 1942. As the above Evacuee did not declare the vessel, it is assumed that he had no interest in the boat.

Accounts Receivable:

The sum of \$5.00 was paid to the Custodian's office and credited to the account of the above Evacuee by the Dominion Government in settlement of the Evacuee's claim for a refund of expenses incurred in delivering the vessel, "Rose B." to Naval Service at Prince Rupert in December, 1941.

No property interests other than those mentioned are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

GP:hbe

George Peters, Administration Department. There are no claims filed against the above Evacues revealed on this file.

The above survey is certified to be is accordance with the information on file:

Cores Polare,

Charles of March Department

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: October 26, 1944

Name: Bunsaburo DOKI

Reg. No. 09220

File: 2446

Boat File No.: JFVDC "Released Vessels"

Name of Vessel: "Rose B" 2 28'x 7'x3'l", (1931) Vivian 7 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.:

Prince Rupert 1001

Naval No.:

PR.054-P

Owner's Valuation:

\$550.00 (Including drum)

JFVDC Valuation:

None

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian:

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

This vessel was released to the licensed owner, B. C. Packers Ltd., on May 21, 1942.

This boat appears to have been in the possession of Bunsaburo DOKI at the time of impounding, but there is no record the conditions under which he had the boat.

No record of payment to Bunsaburo DOKI to cover equity in boat.

Doki declared no property when registering with the Custodian.

Location of Boat Examina while in custody: Prince Rupert.

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Additional Information:

In whereau

no further informations
has come & light in regard
has minimized that he
had minimized

Fm blue 29/40

f4.6.150. 2216

Myoh 14th, 1945

SEATING DEPARTMENT

Bungabage DORT - Nect No. 09220

CHEDINORSA-

NO CLAIMS ON FILE.

DESCRIPT-

AMCA:NO

CLAIM

October 26, 1944

CREDITOR: Bunsaburo DOKI, Reg. 09220, File 2446

DEBTOR: Canadian Government

AMOUNT: \$5.00

(Expenses incurred in bringing the vessel "Rose B" to the impounding area at Prince Rupert, and returning home.)

This claim was filed with The Japanese Ficking Visuals Wespeed Computer by the influentable of the Japanese Fickenson List of Claims was passed and 8 74, Cutting to Selle The sales affects of Selle The sales of the Cuality of Selle The sales of the Cuality of Selle The sales of the Cuality of Selle The sales of the Sell

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vencouver, B.C. Oct. 10/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Dear Sir:

Re: DOKI, Bunsaburo, #09220

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too : place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of reprtriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Halium

vising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.